A	MOSPI. 40 5020 11 19/530349			
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION PATERIOR (Page 4-94)	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	ocuments or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4 - 26 · 00 Katsutaka Togami Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 図 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ASMO Co., Ltd Internal Address:			
	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	390, Umeda, Kosai-shi,			
■ Assignment	Shizuoka-ken 431-0493			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	JAPAN			
Other:Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 530 349 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 23 March 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No. (s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Robert D. Buyan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40			
Internal Address: Street Address:	⊠ Enclosed			
Stout, Uxa, Buyan & Mullins, LLP 4 Venture, Suite 300	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Irvine, CA 92618	Deposit account number: 50-0878			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Robert D. Buyan Name of Person Signing	n is true and sorrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 24, 20 c o Signature Date 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05/03/2000 UCLAYBRD 00000056 99530349 03 FC:581 40.00 UP

> PATENT REEL: 010972 FRAME: 0388

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASMO CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 390, Umeda, Kosai-shi, Shizuoka-ken 431-0493 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

FOREIGN MATERIAL INTERFERENCE DETECTION APPARATUS FOR OPENING/CLOSING MEMBERS

(File No) for which I (we) have executed	an
application for	a United States	Letters Patent on	
(Applica	tion Serial No	filed o	on
.)			

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1) Name:	tsutaka Jogami Katsutaka TOGAMI	Date: <u>March 23, 2</u> 000
Witness: Name:	Nachi Imamura	Date: <u>March 23, 2</u> 000
Witness:	Ideigne Ishigur	Date: March 23, 2000

PATENT RECORDED: 04/26/2000 REEL: 010972 FRAME: 0389